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Breakdown by Brands

Agora Energiewende and Agora Industry

2022**

Philanthropic Donors

Mercator Foundation

European Climate Foundation
Aspen Global Change Institute (AGCI)
Climate Imperative Foundation
Breakthrough Energy Foundation
Energy Foundation China

Growald Climate Fund

Windward Fund

Sequoia Climate Foundation

Korea Foundation

Government Donors

German Ministry for the Environment, Nature Conservation, Nuclear Safety and Consumer Protection (BMUV - formerly BMU)

€500.000,00
€1.504.270,08
€ 4.710.658,19
€5.929.782,31
€272.475,00
€14186,64

€ 89.314,08

€ 485.853,66
€710.704,26
€72.463,77

€1.356.924,21

German Ministry for Economic Affairs and Climate Action (BMWK - formerly BMWI) €1.707.954,63
Austrian Federal Ministry of Climate Action,Environment, Energy, Innovation and Technology €90.000,00
German Ministry of Education and Research (BMBF) € 6.050,89
Federal State of Berlin € 8.500,00

Agora Agriculture
2022**

Philanthropic Donors
European Climate Foundation €75.000,00
Robert Bosch Foundation €800.000,00
Porticus € 375.000,00
ALV Foundation €200.000,00
German Federal Environmental Foundation (DBU) €30.000,00
Michael Otto Foundation for Environmental Protection € 45.000,00
Forum for Active Philanthropy €10.000,00

** values subject to final annual audit 2022



