Financial Sources 2022 – Agora Think Tanks gGmbH Breakdown by Brands

Agora Energiewende and Agora Industry

Philanthropic Donors	
Mercator Foundation	€ 500.000,00
European Climate Foundation	€ 1.504.270,08
Aspen Global Change Institute (AGCI)	€ 4.710.658,19
Climate Imperative Foundation	€ 5.929.782,31
Breakthrough Energy Foundation	€ 272.475,00
Energy Foundation China	€ 14.186,64
Growald Climate Fund	€ 89.314,08
Windward Fund	€ 485.853,66
Sequoia Climate Foundation	€ 710.704,26
Korea Foundation	€ 72.463,77
Government Donors	
German Ministry for the Environment, Nature Conservation, Nuclear Safety and Consumer Protection (BMUV - formerly BMU)	€ 1.356.924,21
German Ministry for Economic Affairs and Climate Action (BMWK - formerly BMWI)	€ 1.707.954,63
Austrian Federal Ministry of Climate Action,Environment, Energy, Innovation and Technology	€ 90.000,00
German Ministry of Education and Research (BMBF)	€ 6.050,89
Federal State of Berlin	€ 8.500,00
Agora Agriculture	
Agoro Agriculture	2022**
Philanthropic Donors	
European Climate Foundation	€ 75.000,00
Robert Bosch Foundation	€ 800.000,00
Porticus	€ 375.000,00
ALV Foundation	€ 200.000,00
German Federal Environmental Foundation (DBU)	€ 30.000,00
Michael Otto Foundation for Environmental Protection	€ 45.000,00

2022**

€ 10.000,00

Forum for Active Philanthropy

^{**} values subject to final annual audit 2022